

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/24/2021 10:23 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 100123-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KEENA BEAN, et al.,
Appellants,

v.

CITY OF SEATTLE, et al.,
Respondents.

**RESPONDENT CITY OF SEATTLE'S ANSWER TO
APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Carolyn U. Boies, WSBA #40395
CITY OF SEATTLE
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, Washington 98104
Telephone: 206-684-8200
Facsimile: 206-684-8284

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES FOR REVIEW	2
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	5
	A. Judicial review is unwarranted because the Pasco Ordinance and Seattle’s RRIO have no material or relevant differences.....	6
	B. Appellants Fail to Identify Either an Existing Constitutional Issue or a Discrepancy in Constitutional Case Law.....	7
V.	CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages

Cases

<i>Bosteder v. City of Renton</i> , 155 Wn.2d 18 (2005)	9
<i>City of Pasco v. Shaw</i> , 161 Wn.2d 450, 166 P.3d 1157 (2007).....	passim
<i>City of Seattle v. McCready (McCready II)</i> , 124 Wn.2d 300 (1994)	8, 9

Statutes

RCW 59.18.125	5
---------------------	---

Ordinances

SMC 22.214.010	3
SMC 22.214.020(2).....	4
SMC 22.214.020(9).....	3
SMC 22.214.050(A)	3
SMC 22.214.050(B)	3
SMC 22.214.050(E)	3
SMC 22.214.050(F).....	3

SMC 22.214.050(H)..... 3
SMC 22.214.050(I)..... 4

Constitutional Provisions

Article I, § 7..... 8, 9

Court Rules

RAP 13.4(b)..... 1, 2, 5
